(f) Provide for pedestrian access use.

(2) Small wooden decks are allowed provided the following criteria are met:
(a) These structures must be constructed of wood or other Department-approved material;

(b) Roofs will be allowed;

(c) These structures must not exceed one hundred forty-four (144) square feet inclusive of an
associated walkway (this square footage is not included in the five thousand (5,000) square-foot
limitation on habitable structures);

(d) Only one of these structures per lot is permitted unless a limit of one would cause an